

## West Bengal Board of Primary Education

"Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan", DK 7/1, Sector - II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

91 33 2334 8983 91 33 2321 1201/2

No. ) ○2 /BPE/ → /2009

Date: 20/05/2009

## ORDER

from Order being Code No. It the ERC/7-88.6(11).16/2008/12814 dated 30<sup>TH</sup> August, 2008 issued by the Regional Director, Eastern Regional Committee, National Council for Teacher Education, that in exercise of the powers vested under Clause (a) of Sub-section 3 of Section 14 of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Eastern Regional Committee has granted recognition to Bankura Primary Teachers' Training Institute, NH - 60, Vill. Kamladanga, P.O. Purandarpur, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal - 722 170 for conducting Primary Teachers' Training (Diploma-in-Education) Course of two years duration with an annual intake of 50(fifty) students.

In compliance of the **Solemn Order** dated **23**<sup>RD</sup> **April**, **2009** passed by His Lordship the Hon'ble Justice **Aniruddha Bose** in W.P. No. **5051** (**W**) of **2009** the West Bengal Board of Primary Education, being the Examining Body, appointed vide Gazette Notification of the order dated 23<sup>RD</sup> October, 2008 issued by the Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, School Education Department, Primary Branch, grants affiliation from the ensuing academic session in terms of said Order to **Bankura Primary Teachers' Training Institute**, NH – **60**, Vill. Kamladanga, P.O. Purandarpur, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal – **722** 170.

Fees payable to the Examining Body by the Institute and its students would be intimated by this Office in due course of time.

Secretary

W.B. Board of Primary Education